crime cases also increased by 47.5%  from 5,611 last year to 8,279 cases this 
year. Including service and miscellaneous cases over-all output increased by 
6.4%.   

Of the crime cases terminated 2,264 cases  were recommended for 
prosecution. This is an 8.6% increase from last year’s 2,085 cases for 
prosecution. One hundred twenty-three (123) subjects/persons were also 
located by our agents and special investigators, by virtue of warrants/orders of 
arrests issued by different courts  nationwide and through  requests made to 
locate missing persons. 

In addition, technical assistance rendered by the Bureau’s experts in the